
August 2020  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2020 Shoot Dates 
 

MAY 24th  JUNE 28th  JULY 26th   AUGUST 23th   SEPT 27th  OCT 25th 

 Class # 1 Centerfire Open Sights 
 $$ 1 DAVE CASHIER 22 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 21 
 $$ 3 JAMES BROWN 20 
 4 BRET ADAMS 20 
 5 DALE SHERMAN 19 
 6 TYLER LOCKTOSH 17 
 7 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 15 
 8 Dave Edney 13 
 9 Roger Witt 11 
 10 TIM McENTIRE 6 

 
 Class # 3 Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 TIM HUNTER 20 
 $$ 2 TYLER LOCKTOSH 16 
 $$ 3 TIM McENTIRE 15 
 4 Grace Dempsey 13 
 5 RUSSELL W. GRAY 12 
 6 SAM WADDELL 9 
 7 LARRY RAFAIANI 7 
 8 Jason Dempsey 4 
   F 9 Larry Zackeroff 4 
 10 EDGAR A. WINELAND 2 

 
 Class # 4 Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 TIM HUNTER 25 
 $$ 1 DALE SHERMAN 25 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 23 
 $$ 3 JAMES BROWN 21 
 $$ 4 RON WINKLE 21 
 $$ 5 DANIEL L. MURRY 21 
 6 KRISTY WOLF 20 
 7 DONALD E. GRAY 19 
 8 GARY WHITMAN 19 
 9 SHAWN W. SMITH 17 
 10 DAVID HESS 16 
 11 CARL PELINO 16 
 12 EDWARD CURTIS 16 
 13 Todd Carlson 15 
 14 JD RECTOR 15 
 15 ROGER LEOPOLD 12 
 16 JAMES LEOPOLD 9 
 17 KATRINA JACKMAN 3 

 
 Class # 6 Centerfire Senior 
 $$ 1 HAROLD SEBER JR. 21 
 $$ 2 DANIEL L. MURRY 21 

 3 RUSSELL W. GRAY 14 
 4 HAROLD SEBER SR. 10 
 5 BILL BATSON 9 

 
Class # 11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 24 
 $$ 2 BRET ADAMS 23 
 $$ 3 DALE SHERMAN 22 
 4 DAVE CASHIER 21 
 5 JAMES BROWN 20 
 6 CARL PELINO 15 
 7 Grace Dempsey 12 
 8 TYLER LOCKTOSH 10 
   F 9 Jason Dempsey 5 
 10 EDGAR A. WINELAND 3 
  
 Class # 12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 BRET ADAMS 25 
 $$ 1 DALE SHERMAN 25 
 $$ 1 DANIEL L. MURRY 25 
 $$ 1 TYLER LOCKTOSH 25 
 $$ 2 Dave Edney 24 
 $$ 3 BOB NALE 24 
 $$ 4 TIM HUNTER 24 
 $$ 5 SCOTT RENNIE 24 
 $$ 6 JD RECTOR 24 
 7 JOE SHIDERLY 23 
 8 DUANE KOLLER 23 
 9 PHILLIP McCLINTON 23 
 10 RON WINKLE 22 
 11 CARL PELINO 22 
 12 Todd Carlson 21 
 13 EDWARD CURTIS 20 
 14 GARY WHITMAN 20 
 15 JEFF McCLINTON 19 
 16 DAVID HESS 19 
 17 JAMES BROWN 19 
 18 KATRINA JACKMAN 11 
 19 Alyson Carlson 5 
 20 BRIANNA MOSES 3 
  
 Class # 14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 $$ 1 HAROLD SEBER JR. 23 
 $$ 2 DANIEL L. MURRY 22 
 3 DAVE PETRARCA 22 
 4 HAROLD SEBER SR. 21 
 5 RUSSELL W. GRAY 20 
  



August 2020  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2020 Shoot Dates 
 

MAY 24th  JUNE 28th  JULY 26th   AUGUST 23th   SEPT 27th  OCT 25th 

 Class # 15 Youth 22 Rifle Handgun Course 
 1 Nicolas Pelino 16 
  
 Class # 21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 CARL PELINO 40 
 $$ 2 SCOTT RENNIE 40 
 3 JOE SHIDERLY 32 
 4 ETTA DIXON 29 
 5 EDGAR A. WINELAND 25 
 6 ED CAPELLO 22 

 
 Class # 22 Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 49 
 $$ 2 BRET ADAMS 48 
 $$ 3 DALE SHERMAN 47 
 $$ 4 SAM WADDELL 46 
 $$ 5 Todd Carlson 45 
 $$ 6 SCOTT RENNIE 44 
 $$ 7 GARY WIANT 44 
 8 NATHAN COSGROVE 44 
 9 RODNEY BARTON 44 
 10 CARL PELINO 43 
 11 BRIANNA MOSES 43 
 12 JEFF McCLINTON 43 
 13 JAMES BROWN 42 
 14 SHAWN W. SMITH 42 
 15 JOE SHIDERLY 41 
 16 PHILLIP McCLINTON 41 
 17 Roger Witt 39 
 18 KRISTY WOLF 37 
 19 EDGAR A. WINELAND 36 
 20 BRYAN RHOADES 35 
 21 ROGER LEOPOLD 35 
 22 JAMES LEOPOLD 35 
 23 TOM MATTIS 35 
 24 DONALD E. GRAY 34 
 25 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 31 
 26 LARRY RAFAIANI 30 
 27 Larry Zackeroff 20 

 
 Class # 27 Rimfire Rifle Golf Open Sights 
 1 Larry Zackeroff 54 

 
 Class # 28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 18 
 $$ 2 DALE SHERMAN 19 
 $$ 3 GARY WIANT 19 

 $$ 4 JAMES BROWN 20 
 5 JEFF McCLINTON 21 
 6 SCOTT RENNIE 21 
 7 RODNEY BARTON 22 
 8 NATHAN COSGROVE 22 
 9 ROGER LEOPOLD 23 
 10 PHILLIP McCLINTON 23 
 11 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 26 
  F 12 Roger Witt 27 
 13 DONALD E. GRAY 28 
 14 JAMES LEOPOLD 28 
 15 JOE SHIDERLY 28 
 16 LARRY RAFAIANI 37 

 
 Class # 30 Muzzle Loader Rifle 
 $$ 1 JIM GROSSETT 23 
   F 2 THOMAS COOK 14 
 
 
Another great turnout for our August match. This 
month 53 folks came out and shot 134 
competition rounds.  We had two perfect scores 
in Centerfire Scope and four in Rimfire Handgun 
Scope classes. Congratulations to Dale, Tim, Brett, 
Dan and Tyler.  I think the target setters gave us 
break on the Rimfire Handgun course this month 
lots of 24s in addition to the four perfect scores.  
I hope they don’t make us pay for it next month!!    
We again had lots of ties that required going to 
the 3rd and 4th miss to rank the shooters,  great 
competitions!! 
 
Be Safe,   
             Your BAHAT Committee 


